Sioux Falls (6-17,3-14 NSIC) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (11-10,8-9 NSIC)
02/03/23 at Gangelhoff Center, Saint Paul, MN

Date: 02/03/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? decz:wa Sioux Falls 10 6| 20 10| 46

Site: Gangelhoff Center, Saint Paul, MN Concordia-St. Paul 10 20 23 11 64

Referees: April Kabes, Jim Harding, Michael Kolness

Sioux Falls 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Honner,Brecli * 36 5-12 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 1 2 10

03 Gamoke,Olivia =3 36 3-13 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 0 8

22 Wuebben,Madison * 22 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 4

52 Leenderts,Tayah =3 10 0-3 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

04 Knoblock,Hayley * 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 3 1 0 0

23  Fannin,Megan 28 6-9 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 14

32 Sanders,Lauren 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 5

05 Hoskinson,Dallie 21 1-5 0-1 2-2 5-1 6 3 1 0 0 0 4

42  Moreland,Riley 19 0-9 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 0 2 2 1

31 Olson,Lizzie 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

02 Krogman,Camryn 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Knobloch,Abby 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-64 2-11 6-10 15-20 35 14 7 9 4 6 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 1-3 33.33% 1-2  50.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 1-2  50.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 19-64 29.7 % 2-11 18.2% 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Gietzel,Ally * 36 7-14 3-6 10-10 1-8 9 0 5 1 2 o 27

24  Shaw,Jalyn & 24 3-8 1-3 3-4 1-4 5 5 1 3 0 1 10

01 Dengerud,Leah * 31 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 7

25 Gamble,Megan X 34 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 2 3 0 4

05 Alexander,Raegan * 23 2-8 0-1 0-0 4-1 5 2 1 2 2 1 4

14  Hanson,Jadyn 26 3-6 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 8

12 Kuma,Sarah 19 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 4

32 Johnson,Makayla 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0

15 Mell,Shawna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-55 7-19 13-14 12-32 44 10 12 12 8 3 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 4-6 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 3-5 60.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 2-10 20.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 22-55 40.0 % 7-19 36.8 % 13-14 929 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Bench Points: 12

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 5

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 3



VISITORS: Sioux Falls

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul

TURNOVER by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY

STEAL by HONNER,BRECLI

MISS LAYUP by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEENDERTS, TAYAH

MISS LAYUP by LEENDERTS, TAYAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY
FOUL by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY

SUB OUT by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY
SUB IN by FANNIN,MEGAN

FOUL by LEENDERTS, TAYAH

SUB OUT by LEENDERTS, TAYAH
SUB IN by OLSON,LIZZIE
MISS LAYUP by GAMOKE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WUEBBEN,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by WUEBBEN,MADISON
SUB IN by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
MISS FT by FANNIN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FANNIN,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by OLSON,LIZZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,LIZZIE

MISS JUMPER by OLSON,LIZZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by GAMOKE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MEGAN
FOUL by OLSON,LIZZIE
TURNOVER by OLSON,LIZZIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HONNER,BRECLI
SUB OUT by OLSON,LIZZIE
SUB IN by MORELAND,RILEY

09:42
09:42
09:16
09:16
08:53

08:48

08:35
08:17
08:05
08:05
08:05
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:37

0-2

0-3
0-4

2-4
2-6

5-6

H2

H 3
H4

H 2
H4

H1

STEAL by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
TURNOVER by SHAW,JALYN

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JALYN
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIETZEL,ALLY

GOOD FT by SHAW,JALYN
GOOD FT by SHAW,JALYN

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JALYN
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by GIETZEL,ALLY

FOUL by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
SUB IN by KUMA,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by KUMA,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DENGERUD,LEAH
MISS JUMPER by KUMA,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,JALYN

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MEGAN
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN



SUB IN by LEENDERTS, TAYAH 04:11

FOUL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 03:55
03:50 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN

MISS JUMPER by MORELAND,RILEY(in the paint) 03:27
03:27 BLOCK by GIETZEL,ALLY

REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON, DALLIE --

TURNOVER by GAMOKE,OLIVIA 03:20
03:00 FOUL by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
03:00 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
03:00 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
03:00 SUB IN by GAMBLE,MEGAN

SUB OUT by FANNIN,MEGAN 03:00

SUB IN by SANDERS,LAUREN 03:00

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,LAUREN(in the paint) 02:47 7-6 V1

ASSIST by MORELAND,RILEY =
02:34 7-8 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DENGERUD,LEAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MORELAND,RILEY 02:25
REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(in the paint) 02:20
REBOUND OFF by MORELAND,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by LEENDERTS,TAYAH(in the paint) 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by DENGERUD,LEAH
01:51 TURNOVER by KUMA,SARAH
STEAL by MORELAND,RILEY 01:51
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,LAUREN 01:37 10-8 V2
ASSIST by MORELAND,RILEY --
01:10 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,JALYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KUMA,SARAH
01:06 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by KUMA,SARAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MORELAND,RILEY 00:40
== REBOUND DEF by GIETZEL,ALLY
00:13 MISS JUMPER by GIETZEL,ALLY(in the paint)
BLOCK by MORELAND,RILEY 00:13
REBOUND DEF by GAMOKE,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by GAMOKE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by GIETZEL,ALLY
00:00 MISS 3PTR by GIETZEL,ALLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Sioux Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul
10:00 SUB OUT by KUMA,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by SHAW,JALYN
10:00 SUB IN by HANSON,JADYN
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by MORELAND,RILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by LEENDERTS, TAYAH 10:00
SUB IN by HONNER,BRECLI 10:00
SUB IN by FANNIN,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by OLSON,LIZZIE 10:00
09:36 MISS 3PTR by DENGERUD,LEAH
REBOUND DEF by HONNER,BRECLI ==
MISS LAYUP by HONNER,BRECLI(in the paint) 09:18
== REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,MEGAN
09:10 MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MEGAN ==
MISS JUMPER by HONNER,BRECLI 08:54

— REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
08:42 MISS JUMPER by GIETZEL,ALLY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,LAUREN --

MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN(in the paint) 08:17
08:17 BLOCK by GAMBLE,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JADYN
08:11 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by OLSON,LIZZIE(in the paint) 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JADYN
07:41 10-13 H3 GOOD 3PTR by GIETZEL,ALLY
-- ASSIST by HANSON,JADYN

GOOD JUMPER by GAMOKE,OLIVIA 07:23 12-13 H1
07:02 12-15 H3 GOOD JUMPER by GIETZEL,ALLY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:00
SUB OUT by GAMOKE,OLIVIA 07:00
SUB OUT by OLSON,LIZZIE 07:00
SUB OUT by SANDERS,LAUREN 07:00
SUB IN by HOSKINSON, DALLIE 07:00
SUB IN by WUEBBEN,MADISON 07:00
SUB IN by MORELAND,RILEY 07:00
GOOD LAYUP by FANNIN,MEGAN(in the paint) 06:36 14-15 H 1

ASSIST by HONNER,BRECLI --
06:07 14-18 H4 GOOD 3PTR by GIETZEL,ALLY
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MORELAND,RILEY 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GIETZEL,ALLY
05:39 MISS JUMPER by GIETZEL,ALLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HONNER,BRECLI --
MISS JUMPER by MORELAND,RILEY(in the paint) 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,MEGAN
FOUL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 05:17
05:17 SUB OUT by DENGERUD,LEAH
05:17 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
05:17 SUB IN by KUMA,SARAH
05:17 SUB IN by SHAW,JALYN
SUB OUT by MORELAND,RILEY 05:17
SUB IN by LEENDERTS, TAYAH 05:17

04:59 14-21 H7 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,JALYN
= ASSIST by GIETZEL,ALLY
MISS 3PTR by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 04:42
= REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,MEGAN
04:29 14-23 H9 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,JALYN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GAMBLE,MEGAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:28
SUB OUT by FANNIN,MEGAN 04:28
SUB IN by GAMOKE,OLIVIA 04:28
MISS JUMPER by HONNER,BRECLI 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by KUMA,SARAH
03:50 MISS LAYUP by HANSON,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE --
03:27 FOUL by SHAW,JALYN
03:27 SUB OUT by GIETZEL,ALLY
03:27 SUB IN by DENGERUD,LEAH
SUB OUT by WUEBBEN,MADISON 03:27
SUB IN by SANDERS,LAUREN 03:27
MISS FT by LEENDERTS, TAYAH 03:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by LEENDERTS, TAYAH 03:27
= REBOUND DEF by KUMA,SARAH
03:07 TURNOVER by GAMBLE,MEGAN
STEAL by HONNER,BRECLI 03:07

GOOD JUMPER by HONNER,BRECLI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:02 16-23 H7



TURNOVER by HONNER,BRECLI

MISS JUMPER by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by LEENDERTS, TAYAH
MISS LAYUP by LEENDERTS, TAYAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
SUB OUT by LEENDERTS, TAYAH
SUB IN by FANNIN,MEGAN

SUB IN by MORELAND,RILEY
SUB OUT by SANDERS,LAUREN
SUB IN by WUEBBEN,MADISON

TURNOVER by HONNER,BRECLI

REBOUND DEF by MORELAND,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by WUEBBEN,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by GAMOKE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

00:59

00:46
00:44
00:44
00:15
00:01

16-28

16-30

H12

H 14

3rd Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by GAMBLE,MEGAN(in the paint)

STEAL by SHAW,JALYN
GOOD 3PTR by DENGERUD,LEAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SHAW,JALYN

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JALYN
FOUL by HANSON,JADYN
TURNOVER by HANSON,JADYN

FOUL by KUMA,SARAH

STEAL by KUMA,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by DENGERUD,LEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KUMA,SARAH

SUB IN by GIETZEL,ALLY

GOOD JUMPER by GIETZEL,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by GIETZEL,ALLY

VISITORS: Sioux Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul
10:00 SUB OUT by HANSON,JADYN
10:00 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
SUB OUT by WUEBBEN,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(in the paint) 09:42
09:42 BLOCK by GAMBLE,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
FOUL by MORELAND,RILEY 09:20
09:20 16-31 H 15 GOOD FT by GIETZEL,ALLY
09:20 16-32 H 16 GOOD FT by GIETZEL,ALLY
MISS JUMPER by GAMOKE,OLIVIA 09:13
== REBOUND DEF by GIETZEL,ALLY
08:50 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,JALYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORELAND,RILEY ==
GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN 08:40 18-32 H 14
ASSIST by HOSKINSON,DALLIE ==
08:23 18-34 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by DENGERUD,LEAH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by GIETZEL,ALLY
MISS JUMPER by MORELAND,RILEY(in the paint) 08:04
REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE ==
GOOD LAYUP by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(in the paint) 08:00 20-34 H 14
07:40 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GIETZEL,ALLY
FOUL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 07:38
07:38 20-35 H 15 GOOD FT by GIETZEL,ALLY
07:38 20-36 H 16 GOOD FT by GIETZEL,ALLY



GOOD 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN
ASSIST by HONNER,BRECLI

BLOCK by HONNER,BRECLI

REBOUND DEF by MORELAND,RILEY

GOOD FT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
SUB OUT by FANNIN,MEGAN
SUB IN by WUEBBEN,MADISON
SUB IN by SANDERS,LAUREN
GOOD FT by MORELAND,RILEY
MISS FT by MORELAND,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by WUEBBEN,MADISON(in the paint)
FOUL by SANDERS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by SANDERS,LAUREN
SUB OUT by MORELAND,RILEY
SUB IN by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY
SUB IN by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY
MISS LAYUP by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY
TURNOVER by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY

STEAL by WUEBBEN,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by WUEBBEN,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY

MISS JUMPER by HONNER,BRECLI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY

MISS LAYUP by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

MISS LAYUP by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:28 23-36 H 13

07:05
07:05

07:00
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:43
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:29

24-36
25-36

25-38

26-38

28-38

28-40

29-40
30-40

32-40

32-42

H12
H11

H12

H11
H 10

H8

H 10

MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GIETZEL,ALLY

FOUL by SHAW,JALYN
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MEGAN
SUB IN by HANSON,JADYN

GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,JADYN(in the paint)
FOUL by SHAW,JALYN

SUB OUT by HANSON,JADYN
SUB IN by GAMBLE,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JALYN
MISS JUMPER by SHAW,JALYN

SUB OUT by SHAW,JALYN
SUB IN by HANSON,JADYN

GOOD JUMPER by GIETZEL,ALLY
FOUL by DENGERUD,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by GIETZEL,ALLY

BLOCK by GAMBLE,MEGAN

TURNOVER by GAMBLE,MEGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HANSON,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GAMBLE,MEGAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by HANSON,JADYN

BLOCK by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN

SUB OUT by DENGERUD,LEAH



SUB OUT by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY

SUB OUT by WUEBBEN,MADISON

SUB IN by FANNIN,MEGAN

SUB IN by MORELAND,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by MORELAND,RILEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MORELAND,RILEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by MORELAND,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
GOOD LAYUP by HONNER,BRECLI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HONNER,BRECLI
ASSIST by FANNIN,MEGAN

VISITORS: Sioux Falls

03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03
02:49
02:49

02:17

01:48
01:37
01:37

01:30

01:28

01:11

00:59
00:40

00:14

00:02

32-44

32-47

34-47
34-50

36-50

36-53

H12

H 13
H 16

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by KUMA,SARAH

BLOCK by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JADYN
GOOD JUMPER by KUMA,SARAH
ASSIST by GIETZEL,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,MEGAN
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,JADYN

ASSIST by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,JADYN

ASSIST by GIETZEL,ALLY

GOOD 3PTR by GIETZEL,ALLY

HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul

SUB OUT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
SUB OUT by MORELAND,RILEY

SUB IN by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY

SUB IN by WUEBBEN,MADISON
TURNOVER by WUEBBEN,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by HONNER,BRECLI
MISS JUMPER by HONNER,BRECLI

SUB OUT by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY
SUB IN by MORELAND,RILEY

STEAL by WUEBBEN,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HONNER,BRECLI(in the paint)

STEAL by MORELAND,RILEY
MISS LAYUP by GAMOKE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by FANNIN,MEGAN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53
09:35

09:22

09:00
08:57
08:57
08:39
08:39
08:28
08:24
08:24
08:05
07:47
07:28
07:28
07:22
07:22
07:20
06:59

06:51

38-53

38-55

40-55

H 15

H17

H 15

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIETZEL,ALLY
MISS 3PTR by KUMA,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by GIETZEL,ALLY

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MEGAN

SUB IN by SHAW,JALYN

GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,JALYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KUMA,SARAH

TURNOVER by SHAW,JALYN

BLOCK by GIETZEL,ALLY

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,JALYN
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by WUEBBEN,MADISON

SUB OUT by WUEBBEN,MADISON

SUB IN by SANDERS,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by GAMOKE,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORELAND,RILEY

FOUL by HONNER,BRECLI
SUB IN by WUEBBEN,MADISON

SUB OUT by MORELAND,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by HONNER,BRECLI(in the paint)

FOUL by WUEBBEN,MADISON

FOUL by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HONNER,BRECLI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HONNER,BRECLI

FOUL by SANDERS,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

FOUL by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

FOUL by SANDERS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by SANDERS,LAUREN
SUB IN by MORELAND,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN

06:
06:
06:
06:

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
05:

05:
05:
05:
05:

05:
05:

05:
05:

05:
04:
04:
04:
04:

04:

03:
03:
03:
03:

03:
03:

02:
02:

02:
02:
02:
02:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

00:

50
50
50
44
24
24
24
24
24
10
51
47
47
47
40
35
35
35
15
04
40
40
40
28

00
59
59
59
47
18
18
54
33
26
04
04
04
47
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
10

45

42-55

42-56
42-57

44-57

44-58

46-58

46-60

46-61
46-62

46-63
46-64

H 14
H 15

H 14

H12

H 15
H 16

H17
H 18

FOUL by SHAW,JALYN

GOOD FT by GIETZEL,ALLY
GOOD FT by GIETZEL,ALLY

MISS 3PTR by KUMA,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
SUB IN by DENGERUD,LEAH
MISS JUMPER by HANSON,JADYN
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,JALYN

MISS FT by SHAW,JALYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHAW,JALYN

TURNOVER by SHAW,JALYN
SUB OUT by KUMA,SARAH
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by GIETZEL,ALLY
MISS 3PTR by GIETZEL,ALLY

FOUL by SHAW,JALYN
SUB OUT by SHAW,JALYN
SUB IN by GAMBLE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIETZEL,ALLY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by GIETZEL,ALLY
GOOD FT by GIETZEL,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,MEGAN

GOOD FT by GIETZEL,ALLY
GOOD FT by GIETZEL,ALLY

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
SUB OUT by GIETZEL,ALLY

SUB IN by MELL,SHAWNA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
TURNOVER by HANSON,JADYN



SUB OUT by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by FANNIN,MEGAN
SUB IN by KROGMAN,CAMRYN
SUB IN by KNOBLOCH,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by MORELAND,RILEY

SUB OUT by HONNER,BRECLI
SUB IN by KNOBLOCK,HAYLEY
MISS LAYUP by KROGMAN,CAMRYN(in the paint)

00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:37

00:13
00:13
00:13
00:07
00:07

REBOUND DEF by DENGERUD,LEAH
TURNOVER by DENGERUD,LEAH

BLOCK by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JADYN



